

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6401

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

10 November 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Defibrillators.

You asked:

- 1. Manual Defibrillator Machines manufacturer
- 2. **Manual** Defibrillator model
- 3. Year of purchase
- 4. Proposed timeframe for replacement
- 5. **AED** Defibrillator Machines manufacturer
- 6. AED Defibrillator model
- 7. Year of purchase
- 8. Proposed timeframe for replacement

Trust response:

- 1. Philips
- 2. a. MRx (x109) b. Intrepid (x9)
- 3. a. 2006 / 2015 b. 2020
- 4. Next 2 years (2021 / 2022) Make/Model agreed
- 5. Philips
- 6. FR2/3 (x19)
- 7. 2006 / 2010
- 8. None